L78S00 series
2A Positive voltage regulators
Feature summary
 Output current to 2A
 Output voltages of 5; 7.5; 9; 10; 12; 15; 18; 24V
 Thermal overload protection
 Short circuit protection
 Output transition SOA protection

TO-220 MECHANICAL DATA
P011C
L78S00 series Order code
7 Order code
Table 19. Order code
Part numbers
Packaging
TO-220 T0-3 Output voltage
L78S05  L78S05T (1)
 5 V
L78S05C L78S05CV L78S05CT (1)
 5 V
L78S75  L78S75T (1)
 7.5 V
L78S75C L78S75CV L78S75CT (1)
 7.5 V
L78S09  L78S09T (1)
 9 V
L78S09C L78S09CV  9 V
L78S10  L78S10T (1)
 10 V
L78S10C L78S10CV L78S10CT (1)
 10 V
L78S12  L78S12T (1)
 12 V
L78S12C L78S12CV L78S12CT 12 V
L78S15  L78S15T (1)
 15 V
L78S15C L78S15CV L78S15CT 15 V
L78S18  L78S18T (1)
 18 V
L78S18C L78S18CV  18 V
L78S24  L78S24T (1)
 24 V
L78S24C L78S24CV L78S24CT (1)
 24 V
1. Available on request.
33/35
Revision history L78S00 series